GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 11584
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 08™ DECEMBER, 2015/AGRAHAYANA 17, 1937 (SAKA)

CRIME CASES REGISTERED UNDER POCSO

11584. SHRI MANSHANKAR NINAMA:
SHRIMATI RANJEET RANJAN:
SHRI P.V. MIDHUN REDDY:

DR. MANOJ RAJORIA:

KUMARI SHOBHA KARANDLAJE:
SHRI B. V. NAIK:

DR. A. SAMPATH:

SHRIMATI NEELAM SONKER:
SHRI SIRAJUDDIN AJMAL.:

SHRI TAMRADHWAJ SAHU:

SHRI BADRUDDIN AJMAL:

SHRI HARISHCHANDRA CHAVAN:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of crime cases registered under the Protection of Children

from Sexual Offences (POCSO), accused arrested, convicted and the action taken
against them during each of the last three years and the current year, Crime and
State-wise including eve-teasing, child exploitation, sexual offences, rape, child
molestation, acid attacks, abduction and murder;

(b) whether in most of the cases, juveniles are involved in these heinous crimes and
if so, the details thereof along with the steps taken in this regard;

(c) whether the Government has conducted any survey to identify the reasons
behind such increase and if so, the details and the outcome thereof;

(d) whether the Government has received any proposal from the State Government
of Assam regarding financial assistance under the Nirbhaya fund for the safety of
women and if so, the reaction of the Government in this regard along with the time
by which financial assistance is likely to be provided; and

(e) the other measures taken by the Government for the safety of women and
children including working women along with the details of advisories issued to the
States and police departments in this regard?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)
.21
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(a): As per information provided by the National Crime Records Bureau (NCRB), a
total of 8,904 cases were registered under the Protection of Children from Sexual
Offences Act, 2012 during 2014. Crime head wise cases registered, cases charge
sheeted, cases convicted, persons arrested, persons charge sheeted and persons
convicted under crime against children during 2012-2014 is enclosed at Annexure-I.
State/UT wise such details under total crime against children during 2012-2014 is
enclosed at Annexure-ll. Furthermore, as per provisional Monthly Crime Statistics,
State/UT wise cases registered under various crime heads under crime against
children during 2015 is enclosed at Annexure - Il1.

(b): As per information provided by the National Crime Records Bureau (NCRB),
specific information is not maintained separately. Data regarding the cases
registered against juveniles in conflict with law under various sections of IPC is
collected. As per available information, crime head wise cases registered against
juveniles in conflict with law under rape, attempt to rape, assault on women with
intent to outrage her modesty, insult to the modesty of women, kidnapping &
abduction, murder and attempt to commit murder during 2012-2014 is enclosed at
Annexure-1V.

(c) to (e): As per the seventh schedule to the Constitution of India "Police’ and
"Public Order’ are State subjects and, as such, the primary responsibility of
prevention, detection, registration, investigation and prosecution of crime, lies with
the State Governments/ Union Territory Administrations.

There is no proposal from the State Government of Assam regarding financial
assistance under the Nirbhaya fund for the safety of women.

Ministry of Home Affairs has issued advisories dated 12t May, 2015 on
comprehensive approach towards crimes against women and dated 14th July, 2010

on crime against children which are available at

http://mha.nic.in/sites/upload_files/mhal/files/AdvisoryCompAppCrimeAgainstWomen_
130515.pdf

http://mha.nic.in/sites/upload_files/mhal/files/pdf/AdvCrime-children-280710.pdf
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http://mha.nic.in/sites/upload_files/mha/files/AdvisoryCompAppCrimeAgainstWomen_130515.pdf

Annexure - |
CRIME HEAD WISE CASES REGISTERED(CR), CASES CHARGE SHEETED(CS), CASES IN WHICH CHARGE-SHEETS WERE NOT LAID BUT FINAL REPORT SUBMITTED AS TRUE (CFT), CASES CONVICTED(CV), CASES CONVICTION RATE (CVR),
PERSONS ARRESTED(PAR) PERSONS CHARGE SHEETED(PCS) AND PERSONS CONVICTED(PCWVY UNDER CRIME AGAINST CHII DREN DURING 2012-2014

2012 2013 2014
CRIME HEAD CcVv
CR CS CFT CV D PAR PCS PCV CR CS CFT CV CVR PAR PCS PCV CR CS CFT CV CVR PAR PCS PCV
Murder 40.
1597 1344 152 365 5 2353 2332 580 1657 1399 170 392 42.7 2370 2380 643 1817 1517 172 351 | 44.3 2759 2518 624
Infanticide 38.
81 42 23 14 a 68 70 21 82 38 37 11 44 42 39 14 121 33 58 15 | 42.9 79 55 29
Rape 28.
8541 7579 187 | 1158 > | 10171 9549 | 1447 12363 10516 187 | 1611 31.5 14547 13209 2062 13766 12300 158 1717 | 31.1 | 16375 15500 2015
Assault on women with
intent ta altrace her - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 11335 9176 284 412 | 29.3 | 13651 11949 505
Insult to the Modesty of
Women (Girls Children@ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 444 344 8 46 30.7 534 456 57
Kidnapping & Abduction 25.
. Tatal 18266 9378 | 3128 | 1025 1 17863 14281 | 1625 28167 12008 | 5075 | 1232 27.5 24951 18819 1961 37854 15082 5571 1436 | 26.4 | 29152 22163 2357
Foeticide
210 48 131 5 25 83 69 8 221 52 135 12 52.2 95 94 13 107 30 59 6 | 14.3 48 48 7
Abetment of Suicide of
child 144 105 24 6 13 277 204 13 215 100 33 14 29 242 179 29 56 55 12 14 | 24.6 56 80 21
Exposure and
Ahandonment 821 109 625 8 8.6 158 148 9 930 91 762 6 11.8 122 113 10 983 139 642 11 | 18.3 277 197 12
Procuration of minor
airle 809 535 98 25 9.1 676 631 34 1224 702 150 18 7.6 1066 878 30 2020 1315 165 31 | 12.6 1967 1476 33
Importation of Girls from
Eareion Canntry - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 1 1 0 - 6 4 0
Buying of minors for
Aroctitition 15 12 0 1 8.3 25 18 1 6 12 4 0 - 9 28 0 14 11 10 0 0.0 31 15 0
Selling of minors for 15.
Aroctifution 108 76 17 4 2 128 101 6 100 91 11 6 26.1 134 149 12 82 77 15 3 | 18.8 109 115 5
Prohibition of Child 18.
Marriane Act 2006 169 107 6 9 A 397 381 40 222 176 9 5 10.2 662 552 18 280 220 9 15 | 14.6 718 612 49
Transplantation of
Human Oraans Act - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 0 0 0 - 0 0 0
Child Labour (Prohibition 3
2 Reaulation) Act - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 147 74 0 3 | 30.0 156 113
Immoral Traffic
(Prevention) Act 195A0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 86 76 2 0 0.0 209 164 0
Juvenile Justice (Care
and Drotection of - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1315 1103 19 498 | 94.0 1489 1385 540
Protection of Children
fram Seviial Offencec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 8904 6573 228 100 | 24.6 | 11172 8748 109
Attempt to commit
Miirderd - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 840 806 104 211 | 425 2502 2054 58
Unnatural Offences@
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - 765 612 17 49 | 39.5 868 749 58
Other crimes committed 33.
Anainet children 7411 6787 336 | 1412 2 9918 9757 | 1926 13037 10769 568 | 1609 32.7 16271 14493 | 2178 8484 7180 529 1725 | 37.2 | 11302 10932 2314
Total crimes against
Children
38172 26122 | 4727 | 4032 29 | 42117 37541 | 5710 58224 35954 | 7141 | 4916 30.9 60511 50933 6970 | 89423 56724 8063 6643 | 33.1 | 93460 79333 8796

Source: Crime in India

"@" implies crime heads collecting since 2014.

Dispolal of cases/persons by police/courts may include cases/persons of previous year
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Annexure - |

State/UT wise cases registered (CR), cases charge sheeted (CS), cases convicted (CV),cases in which charge sheets were not laid but final report submitted as true(CFR), cases conviction rate (CVR), persons arrested (PAR), persons charge sheeted (PCS) and
persons convicted (PCV) under total crime committed against children during 2012-2014

SI.No. | State/UT 2012 2013 2014
CR CS CcV CFR CVR PAR PCS PCV CR CS CcV CFR CVR PAR PCS PCV CR CS CcV CFR CVR PAR PCS PCV
1 | AndhraPradesh 2274 1937 142 125 9.7 2387 2470 214 2576 1947 115 117 10.1 2838 2353 167 2059 1284 54 52 7.9 2459 1799 59
Arunachal
2 | Pradesh 39 25 2 1 40.0 39 24 2 82 51 0 15 - 72 53 0 134 82 1 35 25.0 124 105 1
3 | Assam 392 237 2 72 4.4 391 236 2 518 336 14 168 6.1 514 345 14 1385 571 23 243 26.1 1487 577 23
4 | Bihar 2894 1386 94 313 10.8 2319 2466 133 1580 1330 117 232 22.8 2025 2460 177 2255 1372 60 224 12.1 2406 1862 74
5 | Chhattisgarh 1881 1820 531 66 435 2059 2057 593 3737 2497 464 331 37.4 2637 2603 595 4358 3217 613 437 36.7 3911 3990 780
6 | Goa 122 66 1 10 9.1 125 87 1 270 101 3 55 333 222 123 5 330 155 5 40 31.3 256 228 10
7 | Gujarat 1327 1058 63 267 135 1563 1559 94 2076 1512 55 339 10.5 2185 2048 73 3219 2192 38 391 8.4 3211 3140 54
8 | Haryana 1015 653 35 80 15.8 1101 1091 37 1640 955 123 95 20.1 1357 1331 147 2540 1434 220 180 19.0 2046 1953 285
Himachal
9 | Pradesh 266 202 26 16 26.8 285 261 42 428 270 47 22 26.3 397 392 42 467 255 31 30 24.6 404 368 39
Jammu &
10 | Kashmir 40 29 1 4 10.0 44 44 1 75 55 2 2 1.6 88 88 2 211 97 2 9 3.7 190 133 2
11 | Jharkhand 113 91 2 6 2.3 113 101 2 129 64 8 29 17.0 89 99 13 423 529 144 22 44.0 509 659 151
12 | Karnataka 875 372 28 52 11.1 607 541 27 1353 663 28 109 7.3 1087 962 29 3416 1983 66 117 19.9 3449 2697 87
13 | Kerala 1324 1158 76 53 19.6 1582 1438 101 1877 1421 96 39 22.7 2008 1660 96 2391 2028 115 96 26.7 2714 2658 131
Madhya
14 | Pradesh 5168 5017 940 265 30.5 7136 7200 1299 8247 6400 1366 484 33.6 8661 8603 1867 | 15085 | 10278 1897 383 35.5 14122 | 13903 2586
15 | Maharashtra 3456 2764 113 378 10.9 4185 4067 143 6410 4255 119 420 12.0 6805 6015 159 8115 5487 210 591 15.9 8338 7391 236
16 | Manipur 104 2 0 29 - 33 2 0 123 4 0 38 - 10 2 1 137 15 0 22 - 56 8 0
17 | Meghalaya 91 26 2 9 40.0 90 31 2 183 117 7 8 46.7 133 119 8 213 160 7 18 | 100.0 183 165 7
18 | Mizoram 95 88 40 1 95.2 93 89 39 78 57 29 2 78.4 74 56 34 178 139 49 0 92.5 153 113 50
19 | Nagaland 13 23 16 5 | 100.0 12 33 33 8 5 12 1| 100.0 12 5 8 25 12 5 3 | 100.0 45 36 24
20 | Odisha 418 371 13 4 13.1 489 472 21 1123 759 31 10 16.1 1005 980 34 2196 1363 29 14 14.0 1850 1728 31
21 | Punjab 877 420 102 88 35.3 717 596 132 1336 726 272 82 43.0 1149 842 314 1762 862 186 59 37.6 1683 1183 223
22 | Rajasthan 1807 949 254 213 33.0 1248 1213 354 2888 1483 240 288 39.4 1961 1952 476 3880 2067 290 270 36.9 2660 2620 374
23 | Sikkim 30 52 18 0 47.4 30 23 46 39 39 66 0 66.7 68 76 68 93 66 20 2 58.8 83 66 3
24 | Tamil Nadu 1036 570 74 142 24.7 1105 840 104 1188 821 164 215 30.3 1475 1207 189 2354 1710 614 159 63.9 2711 2222 662
25 | Telangana - - 1930 1229 79 96 12,5 3277 2521 108
26 | Tripura 20 46 7 2 194 22 62 20 100 103 8 6 36.4 150 133 13 369 243 17 7 26.2 335 306 24
27 | Uttar Pradesh 6033 4518 1046 976 54.7 | 11470 8120 1772 9857 6952 1177 1534 57.7 | 19286 | 12407 1943 | 14835 | 11769 1427 2157 51.9 26019 | 19869 2544
28 | Uttarakhand 122 89 40 17 70.2 118 112 49 232 116 42 54 51.2 173 155 73 489 292 39 156 47.0 362 367 46
29 | West Bengal 1706 1121 18 178 9.3 1259 965 22 2530 1306 17 261 7.7 1800 1742 25 4909 3238 36 414 6.5 5266 3787 36
TOTAL STATE(S) | 33538 | 25090 | 3686 3372 28.3 | 40622 | 36200 | 5285 | 50683 | 34345 | 4622 4956 30.9 | 58281 | 48811 6572 | 79758 | 54129 6277 6227 32.8 90309 | 76454 8650
30 | A& Nslands 28 26 1 1 125 33 32 1 54 71 6 13 31.6 51 83 6 50 31 10 7 38.5 57 37 13
31 | Chandigarh 96 55 17 11 38.6 56 56 23 213 75 28 15 40.6 109 79 29 208 114 45 13 39.8 134 148 51
32 | D&N Haveli 8 9 3 9 375 14 15 4 14 6 1 6 16.7 6 6 3 11 5 0 1 - 7 6 0
33 | Daman & Diu 8 8 1 2 33.3 9 14 1 14 5 0 7 0.0 5 5 0 7 4 1 0 33.3 6 4 1
34 | Delhi UT 4462 912 318 1329 40.4 1351 1198 390 7199 1436 259 2143 32.3 2037 1926 360 9350 2411 310 1814 37.7 2909 2643 368
35 | Lakshadweep 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - 3 3 0
36 | Puducherry 32 22 6 3 35.3 32 26 6 47 16 0 1 0.0 22 23 0 38 29 0 1 - 35 38 0
TOTAL UT(S) 4634 1032 346 1355 39.9 1495 1341 425 7541 1609 294 2185 32.4 2230 2122 398 9665 2595 366 1836 37.9 3151 2879 433
TOTAL (ALL
INDIA) 38172 | 26122 4032 4727 29.0 | 42117 | 37541 5710 | 58224 | 35954 | 4916 7141 30.9 | 60511 | 50933 6970 | 89423 | 56724 | 6643 8063 33.1 93460 | 79333 9083




Source: Crime in India

Note: Disposal of cases/persons may include cases/persons of previous years also.

Annexure-lll
State/UT wise cases registered under crime against children during 2015 (provisional)
S. State/UT Murder Infanticide | Rape Assault on Insult to the Kidnapping & Foeticide Abetment of Exposure and | Procuration of | Importation of | Buying of
No. Women (Girl Modesty of Abduction of suicide of Abandonment | Minor Girls Girls from minors for
Child) with Women (Girl children child Foreign prostitution
intent to Child) Country
outrage her
Modesty
1 Andhra Pradesh 27 0 340 144 48 393 0 1 23 10 0 0
2 Arunachal 2 0 45 14 1 37 0 0 0 12 0 0
Pradesh
3 Assam 1 0 26 1 0 145 1 0 0 494 0 0
4 Bihar 44 0 30 20 2 402 0 0 0 372 2 0
5 Chhattisgarh 24 2 367 172 10 979 18 4 6 7 0 1
6 Goa 0 1 35 27 8 83 0 0 1 0 0 0
7 Gujarat 52 3 248 148 6 1637 1 0 66 1 0 0
8 Harayana 29 2 2 183 2 405 7 2 19 251 0 0
9 Himachal Pradesh 3 0 85 37 3 177 1 1 2 2 0 0
10 Jammu & Kashmir 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Jharkhand 6 2 45 11 2 70 1 0 0 12 0 0
12 Karnataka 40 1 374 62 7 1054 5 1 68 71 0 1
13 Kerala 25 1 470 149 7 104 0 2 4 4 0 0
14 Madhya Pradesh 63 15 884 1086 40 3799 25 4 69 29 0 2
15 Maharashtra 131 10 1373 1758 193 4773 21 6 148 52 1 5
16 Manipur 3 0 9 5 0 33 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Meghalaya 1 0 23 8 1 26 3 0 1 6 0 0
18 Mizoram 3 0 30 20 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 Nagaland 0 0 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Odisha 6 0 446 173 20 663 0 0 1 28 0 0
21 Punjab 13 0 150 80 0 454 8 0 12 25 0 0
22 Rajasthan 13 6 191 92 0 458 5 0 68 16 0 0
23 Sikkim 1 0 18 10 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Tamil Nadu 29 4 670 11 1 284 1 1 4 6 0 0
25 Telangana 20 3 378 344 83 299 7 1 8 28 0 1
26 Tripura 4 0 55 18 1 39 0 0 0 4 0 0
27 Uttar Pradesh 123 2 610 956 1 2633 9 0 10 14 0 8
28 Uttarakhand 3 0 33 7 0 48 0 0 0 1 0 0
29 West Bengal NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
Total (State) 666 52 6944 5537 436 19012 113 23 510 1445 3 18
30 A & N Islands 0 0 20 10 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Chandigarh 1 1 29 18 14 128 0 0 3 4 0 0
32 D & N Haveli 2 0 3 2 0 13 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Daman & Diu 0 0 1 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Delhi 24 0 471 565 54 4527 1 0 20 0 0 0
35 Lakshadweep 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 Puducherry 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total (UTs) 27 1 524 597 68 4697 1 0 24 4 0 0
Total (All India) 693 53 7468 6134 504 23709 114 23 534 1449 3 18

Source : Monthly Crime Statistics



Note : NR stands for data not recieved

Data is provisional



Cont....

State/UT wise cases registered under crime against children during 2015 (provisional)

Selling of Prohibition of | Transplantation of Child Labour Immoral Traffic Juveniles Protection of | Unnatural Other crimes | Total Remarks
minors for Child Human Organs Act (Prohibition & (Prevention) Justice (Care | children from | Offences committed Crimes Figures are
prostitution Marriage Act Regulation) Act and sexual (Below 18 against against upto the
Act Protection of | offences Act | years of children Children month of
Children) Act age)
0 11 0 0 8 28 85 4 147 1269 | September
0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 112 | September
7 3 0 6 5 2 145 3 28 867 | June
0 0 0 6 1 14 1 5 106 1005 | August
0 5 0 1 0 0 50 6 385 2037 | June
0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 52 212 | October
1 9 0 11 4 32 1 15 51 2286 | September
3 8 0 0 38 34 85 36 460 1566 | August
0 0 0 0 11 338 | September
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 | upto August
except Jan to
March
1 1 0 4 46 16 5 0 12 234 | August except
July
0 26 0 27 4 39 335 5 432 2552 | September
0 7 0 0 0 164 329 84 187 1537 | August
5 4 0 1 0 3 37 21 1275 7362 | August
2 10 0 216 49 258 144 68 616 9834 | September
0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 7 79 | September
0 0 0 1 0 0 70 0 21 161 | August
0 0 0 0 0 4 67 0 6 135 | September
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 | September
0 0 1 0 1 16 78 4 34 1471 | July except
May
0 0 1 0 1 9 18 19 791 | May
0 2 0 8 11 12 48 5 26 961 | May
0 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 3 50 | September
0 57 0 1 14 55 367 4 126 1635 | September
0 5 4 126 12 78 117 4 262 1780 | September
0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 8 131 | August




0 1 0 0 9 0 1259 58 140 5833 | August
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 93 | September
NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NR

19 151 5 409 204 765 3267 346 4414 44339
0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 7 61 | September
0 0 0 0 0 14 1 9 7 229 | October
0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 23 | September
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 | July
3 0 0 30 0 65 60 66 117 6003 | August
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 | September
0 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 2 31 | September

except August

3 0 30 0 79 91 76 133 6355

22 151 5 439 204 844 3358 422 4547 50694




Cont....

State/UT wise cases registered under crime against children during 2015 (provisional)

Selling of Prohibition of Transplantation | Child Labour Immoral Traffic | Juveniles Protection of Unnatural Other crimes Total Crimes Remarks Figures are upto
minors for Child Marriage | of Human (Prohibition & (Prevention) Justice (Care children from Offences committed against the month of
prostitution Act Organs Act Regulation) Act and Protection | sexual (Below 18 against Children
Act of Children) offences Act years of age) children
Act

0 11 0 0 8 28 85 4 147 1269 | September

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 112 | September

7 3 0 6 5 2 145 3 28 867 | June

0 0 0 6 1 14 1 5 106 1005 | August

0 5 0 1 0 0 50 6 385 2037 | June

0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 52 212 | October

1 9 0 11 4 32 1 15 51 2286 | September

3 8 0 0 38 34 85 36 460 1566 | August

0 0 0 0 0 11 338 | September

0 0 0 0 0 0 | upto August except Jan to March

1 1 0 4 46 16 5 0 12 234 | August except July

0 26 0 27 4 39 335 5 432 2552 | September

0 7 0 0 0 164 329 84 187 1537 | August

5 4 0 1 0 3 37 21 1275 7362 | August

2 10 0 216 49 258 144 68 616 9834 | September

0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 7 79 | September

0 0 0 1 0 0 70 0 21 161 | August

0 0 0 0 0 4 67 0 6 135 | September

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 | September

0 0 1 0 1 16 78 4 34 1471 | July except May

0 1 0 1 0 1 9 18 19 791 | May

0 2 0 8 11 12 48 5 26 961 | May

0 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 3 50 | September

0 57 0 1 14 55 367 4 126 1635 | September




0 5 4 126 12 78 117 4 262 1780 | September
0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 8 131 | August
0 1 0 0 9 0 1259 58 140 5833 | August
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 93 | September
NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NR

19 151 5 409 204 765 3267 346 4414 44339
0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 7 61 | September
0 0 0 0 0 14 1 9 7 229 | October
0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 23 | September
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 | July
3 0 0 30 0 65 60 66 117 6003 | August
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 | September
0 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 2 31 | September except August
3 0 0 30 0 79 91 76 133 6355

22 151 5 439 204 844 3358 422 4547 50694




AnnexurelV

Cases registered against Juveniles in conflict with laws under various crime
heads of IPC during 2012 - 14

Assault on
women
Attempt with intent Insult to
to Kidnap- to outrage the

commit Attempt | ping & her Modesty of | Acid
Year | Murder | Murder | Rape | toRape | Abduction | Modesty Women attack
2012 990 876 1175 - 789 613 183 -
2013 1007 825 1884 - 1121 1424 312 -
2014 841 728 1989 93 1455 1591 113 3




